

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SUP. CT. CASE NO.: 91,767
3RD DCA CASE NOS.: 94-03011
95-00534

DADE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD,
Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

THREE KINGS PARADE, INC.,
RADIO STATION WQBA,
SUSQUEHANNA BROADCASTING
COMPANY, and CITY OF MIAMI,
Respondents/Appellees.

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

WALTON LANTAFF SCHROEDER & CARSON
By: JOHN P. JOY
KENNETH L. VALENTINI
Attorneys for Respondents
707 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 300
P.O. Box 14309
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33302
(954) 463-8456

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. THERE IS NO CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW AND <u>DOBER V. WORRELL</u>	7
II. THERE IS NO CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW AND <u>ARKY FREED, ET AL. V. BOWMAR INSTRUMENT CORP.</u>	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arky, Freed, et al. v. Bowmar Instrument Corp.,</u> 527 So.2d 211 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	8
<u>Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer,</u> <u>Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar</u> <u>Instrument Corp.,</u> 537 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1988)	5, 6, 8, 9
<u>Dober v. Worrell,</u> 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)	5-7
<u>West American Ins. Co. v. Yellow Cab Co.,</u> 495 So.2d 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	4, 9
 <u>Statutes</u>	
§ 59.041 <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	5
